V THE

Cell and Molecular Biology Department Retreat

SCRIPPS Monday - September 29, 2014
From 8 to 6:00 pm
W) RESEARCH Rancho Bernardo Inn
Faak reras 17550 Bernardo Oaks Drive, San Diego, California
Attendees List
Aaguilar, Edith Campau, Erica
Scientific Associate — Friedlander Laboratory Research Technician — Gottesfeld Laboratory

e-mail: edith@scripps.edu

Arlian, Britni
Research Assistant — Paulson Laboratory
e-mail: britni@scripps.edu

Assem, Naila
Research Associate — Dawson Laboratory
e-mail: nassem@scripps.edu

Bai, Hong Dong
Visiting Investigator — Miles laboratory
e-mail: hdbai@scripps.edu

Baik, Nagyung
Research Assistant — Miles Laboratory

e-mail: nagyung@scripps.edu

Balch, William E.
Professor — CMB Department
e-mail: webalch@scripps.edu

Blocquel, David
Research Associate — Yang Laboratory
e-mail: blocquel@scripps.edu

Boldrin, Paulo
Graduate Student — Joazeiro Laboratory
e-mail: boldrin@scripps.edu

Brown, Erin
Research Associate — KralliLaboratory
e-mail: browne@scripps.edu

e-mail: ecampau@scripps.edu

Campbell, George
Grad Student — Encalada Laboratory
e-mail: georgec@scripps.edu

Cao, Liwei
Research Associate — Paulson Laboratory
e-mail: liweicao@scripps.edu

Carbajo, Sara
Research Associate — Gerrace Laboratory
e-mail: scarbajo@scripps.edu

Cheng, Catherine
Research Associate — Fowler Laboratory
e-mail: cathyc@scripps.edu

Cho, Yoshitake
Research Associate — Kralli Laboratory
e-mail: ytkcho@scripps.edu

Chu, Hui-Yi
Research Associate — Gerrace Laboratory
e-mail: huiyichu@scripps.edu

Cintron-Colon, Rigo
Grad Student — Encalada Laboratory
e-mail: rcintron@scripps.edu

Cistrone, Philip
Grad Student — Dawson Laboratory
e-mail: cistrone@scripps.edu

Page 1

updated on September 24, 2014



Dawson, Philip
Associate Professor — Chem Department (Affiliates)
e-mail: dawson@scripps.edu

de Vries, Robert
Research Associate —Paulson Laboratory
e-mail: rvries@scripps.edu

Delorme-Walker, Violaine
Staff Scientist — DerMardirossian Laboratory
e-mail: delorme@scripps.edu

DerMardirossian, Celine
Assistant Professor — IMS Department
e-mail: dmceline@scripps.edu

Deryugina, Elena
Staff Scientist — Quigley Laboratory
e-mail: deryugin@scripps.edu

Dimitrijevic, Elena
Research Associate — Dawson Laboratory
e-mail: edimitri@scripps.edu

Dumitru, Dan Dan
Staff Scientist— Yang Laboratory
e-mail: dumitru@scripps.edu

Ekholm-Reed, Susanna
Staff Scientist — Reed Laboratory
e-mail: susekh@scripps.edu

Encalada, Sandra
Assistant Professor — MEM Department (Affiliates)
e-mail: encalada@scripps.edu

Ezcurdia, Nahia
Research Associate — Yang Laboratory
e-mail: ezcurdia@scripps.edu

Farnum, John
Research Assistant — Mauro Laboratory
e-mail: bfarnum@scripps.edu

Feitelberg, Daniel
Research Technician — Friedlander Laboratory
e-mail: dfeitelb@scripps.edu

Fowler, Velia
Professor — CMB Department
e-mail: velia@scripps.edu

Franc, Nathalie C.
Assistant Professor - IMS Department (Affiliate)
e-mail: nfranc@scripps.edu

Friedlander, Martin
Professor — CMB Department
e-mail: friedlan@scripps.edu

Gandra, Paulo
Research Associate — Kralli Laboratory
e-mail: pggandra@scripps.edu

Ganguly, Abantika
Research Associate — Russell Laboratory
e-mail: abantika@scripps.edu

Gantner, Mari
Scientific Collaborator — Friedlander Laboratory
e-mail: mgantner@scripps.edu

Gerace, Larry
Professor — CMB Department
e-mail: Igerace@scripps.edu

Gokhin, David
Sr. Research Associate — Fowler Laboratory
e-mail: dgokhin@scripps.edu

Gopal, Radhika
Research Associate — Schneemann Laboratory
e-mail: rgopal@scripps.edu

Gottesfeld, Joel
Professor — CMB Department
e-mail: joelg@scripps.edu

Grotjahn, Danielle
Graduate Student — Encalada Laboratory
e-mail: grotjahn@scripps.edu

Grover, Rajesh
Senior Staff Scientist — Lerner Laboratory
e-mail: rkgrover@scripps.edu

Page 2

updated on September 24, 2014



Joazeiro, Claudio
Associate Professor — CMB Department
e-mail: joazeiro@scripps.edu

Johnson, Tamara
Research Associate — Russell Laboratory
e-mail: tjohnson@scripps.edu

Joyce, Gerald
Professor — Chem Department (Affiliates)

e-mail: gjoyce@scripps.edu

Juncker-Jensen, Anna
Research Associate — Quigley Laboratory
e-mail: ajjensen@scripps.edu

Keir, Lindsay
Research Associate — Friedlander Laboratory
e-mail: Iskeir@scripps.edu

Kralli, Anastasia
Associate Professor - CP Department (Affiliate)
e-mail: kralli@scripps.edu

Kumar, Sudha
Research Associate — Franc Laboratory
e-mail: srkumar@scripps.edu

Lai, Joseph
Grad Student — Gottesfeld Laboratory
e-mail: jilai@scripps.edu

Lee, JoongWon
Senior Research Associate — Joazeiro Laboratory
e-mail: leejwon@scripps.edu

Lee, Sang Hyup
Scientific Collaborator — Dawson Laboratory
e-mail: leesh@scripps.edu

Li, Jiali
Staff Scientist — Schimmel Laboratory
e-mail: lijiali@scripps.edu

Li, Tong Shu
Grad Student — DerMardirossianLaboratory
e-mail: tongli@scripps.edu

Liao, Rong
Research Tech —Sun Laboratory
e-mail: rongliao@scripps.edu

Lin, Alice
Research Associate — Gottesfeld Laboratory
e-mail: alicelin@scripps.edu

Liu, Ze
Research Associate — Yang Laboratory
e-mail: zeliu@scripps.edu

Macauley, Matthew
Senior Research Associate — Paulson Laboratory
e-mail: mmacaule@scripps.edu

Makarenkova, Helen
Assistant Professor — CMB Department
e-mail: hmakarenk@scripps.edu

Mathew, Sajish
Sr. Research Associate — Schimmel Laboratory
e-mail: sthekkel@scripps.edu

Mauro, Vincent
Associate Professor — CMB Department
e-mail: vmauro@scripps.edu

Miles, Lindsey
Professor — CMB Department
e-mail: Imiles@scripps.edu

Mo, Zhongying
Research Associate — YangLaboratory
e-mail: zhongymo@scripps.edu

Monteiro, Cecilia
Grad Student — Encalada Laboratory
e-mail: ceciliam@scripps.edu

Mueller, Barbara
Visiting Investigator — Miles laboratory
e-mail: bmueller@scripps.edu

Murinello, Salome
Research Associate — Friedlander Laboratory
e-mail: smuri@scripps.edu

Page 3

updated on September 24, 2014



Muto, Machi
Research Associate — Mauro Laboratory
e-mail: machi@scripps.edu

Nie, Minghua
Research Associate — Boddy Laboratory
e-mail: minghua@scripps.edu

Olson, Erika
Graduate Student — Dawson Laboratory
e-mail: eolson@scripps.edu

Palomo Ruiz, Maria Del Valle
Research Associate — Dawson Laboratory
e-mail: vpalomo@scripps.edu

Pang, Lijuan
Research Associate — Paulson Laboratory
e-mail: Ipang@scripps.edu

Paulson, James C.
Professor & Chairman — CMB Department
e-mail: jpaulson@scripps.edu

Pereira, Liliana
Research Associate — Friedlander Laboratory
e-mail: liliana@scripps.edu

Quigley, James P.
Professor — CMB Department
e-mail: jquigley@scripps.edu

Reed, Steven
Professor — CMB Department
e-mail: sreed@scripps.edu

Russell, Paul
Professor — CMB Department
e-mail: prussell@scripps.edu

Sakimoto, Susumu
Research Associate — Friedlander Laboratory
e-mail: susumu@scripps.edu

Sanchez, Arancha
Research Associate — Russell Laboratory
e-mail: arancha@scripps.edu

Sauer, Karsten
Associate Professor — IMS Department (Affiliate)
e-mail: ksauer@scripps.edu

Sczepanski, Jonathan
Research Associate — Joyce Laboratory
e-mail: jsczepa@scripps.edu

Shapiro, Ryan
Research Assistant — Schimmel Laboratory
e-mail: rshapiro@scripps.edu

Shi, Yi
Staff Scientist — Yang Laboratory
e-mail: yishi@scripps.edu

Short, James
Research Associate — Schneemann Laboratory
e-mail: jshort@scripps.edu

Singh, Jay
Sr. Research Associate — Balch Laboratory
e-mail: jayksing@scripps.edu

Siuzdak, Gary

Professor & Sr. Director

Center for Metabolomics (Affiliate)
e-mail: siuzdak@scripps.edu

Smider, Vaughn
Assistant Professor — CMB Department
e-mail: vvsmider@scripps.edu

Smith, Alyson
Graduate Student — Fowler Laboratory
e-mail: ascsmith@scripps.edu

Song, Youngzee
Research Associate — Schimmel Laboratory
e-mail: yzs27@scripps.edu

Soragni, Elisabetta
Staff Scientist — Gottesfeld Laboratory
e-mail: soragni@scripps.edu

Srivastava, Amrita
Research Associate — Paulson Laboratory
e-mail: amrisriv@scripps.edu

Page 4

updated on September 24, 2014



Suarez Picado, Esteban
Grad Student — DawsonLaboratory
e-mail: esuarez@scripps.edu

Subramanian, Kanagaraj
Research Associate — Balch Laboratory
e-mail: kanagarj@scripps.edu

Sun, Peiqging
Associate Pofessor — CMB Department
e-mail: pgsun@scripps.edu

Sylvester, Juliesta
Research Associate — Paulson Laboratory
e-mail: jsylves@scripps.edu

Tapia Martinez, Olga
Research Associate — Gerrace Laboratory
e-mail: tapiao@scripps.edu

Tat, John
Grad Student — Reed Laboratory
e-mail: johntat@scripps.edu

Tong, Jiansong
Research Associate — Balch Laboratory
e-mail: bjltis@scripps.edu

Umazume,Takeshi
Research Assistant — Makarenkova Laboratory
e-mail: umazume@scripps.edu

Usui, Yoshihiko
Research Associate — Friedlander Laboratory
e-mail: usuyoshi@scripps.edu

Vanderklish, Peter
Associate Professor — CMB Department
e-mail: pvanderk@scripps.edu

Vo, My-Nuong
Staff Scientist — Schimmel Laboratory
e-mail: myntvo@scripps.edu

Wang, Hui
Research Associate — Franc Laboratory
e-mail: wanghui@scripps.edu

Wehrkamp-Richter, Sophie
Research Associate — Russell Laboratory
e-mail: wehrkamp@scripps.edu

Westenskow, Peter
Research Associate — Friedlander Laboratory
e-mail: petewest@scripps.edu

Wittenberg, Curt
Professor — CMB Department
e-mail: curtw@scripps.edu

Wittgrove, Carli
Research Technician — Friedlander Laboratory
e-mail: carliw@scripps.edu

Xiao, Hui
Research Associate — Franc Laboratory
e-mail: huixiao@scripps.edu

Xu, Yingxi
Grad Student - Sun Laboratory
e-mail: yingxi@scripps.edu

Yang, Xiang-Lei
Professor — CP Department (Affiliate)
e-mail: xlyang@scripps.edu

Zajac, Ewa
Research Associate — Quigley Laboratory
e-mail: ezajac@scripps.edu

Zhou, Huihao
Research Associate — Yang Laboratory
e-mail: huihao@scripps.edu

Meeting Coordinator: Anna Crie
e-mail: annacrie@scripps.edu

Page 5

updated on September 24, 2014



Abbreviations

CMB: Cell and Molecular Biology CP: Chemical Physiology
CB: Cancer Biology IMS: Immunology and Microbial Science
Chem: Chemistry MEM: Molecular and Experimental Medicine
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